
Page 14  Pilot  October 10, 2019 Pilot   October 10, 2019   Page 3Public Notice City

772-3949 
www.rockysmarine.com

OFFER EXTENDED TO APRIL 30, 2019

INVITATION TO BID 
Notice is hereby given that the Petersburg Indian Association will receive sealed bids for the 12TH,

HOWKAN, 13TH STREET SIDEWALK PROJECT. The project generally consist of the construction for 
sidewalks and storm water sewers along 12th Street, Howkan Street and 13th Street in Petersburg, Alaska.
The project will be in three parts: base bid, additive item #1 & additive item #2. The bid will be awarded
with base bid alone or base bid with a combination of additive bid items, either item or both. Base bid is
approximately 1040 linear feet of sidewalk, with approximately 710 linear feet of storm water sewer. Ad-
ditive bid item #1 is approximately 555 linear feet of sidewalk, with approximately 540 linear feet of storm 
water sewer. Additive bid item #2 is approximately 330 linear feet of sidewalk, with approximately 200
linear feet of storm water sewer. The estimated construction cost for the base bid is between $400,000 &
$500,000. All Work must be completed by October 15, 2020. 

Sealed bids will be received by the Petersburg Indian Association by mail, Post Office Box 1418, Pe-
tersburg, Alaska 99833, or delivered to Petersburg Indian Association. Located upstairs in the Elizabeth
Peratrovich Building, 15 North 12th Street, Petersburg, Alaska (Telephone 907-772-3636 until 2:00 p.m.
prevailing time on October 17, 2019 at which time the bids will be publicly opened and read aloud in the 
PIA Conference Room. 

The Contract Documents may be obtained from the Petersburg Indian Association Office, located at 15
North 12th Street, Petersburg, Alaska (Telephone 907-772-3636), Petersburg, Alaska 99833. A non-refund-
able fee of $30.00 made payable to the Petersburg Indian Association is required for each set of contract
documents. Additional charges will be required for special handling or delivery of the documents by means
other than first class mail. The Contract Documents may also be downloaded free of charge on the Peters-
burg Indian Association website (www.piatribal.org) under the top tab MORE, then under TRANSPOR-
TATION TTP section. Downloading Contract Documents from the Petersburg Indian Association website
requires the recipient send an email requesting contract changes and addenda be sent to a recipient email
address. Failure to send this email request may adversely affect your proposal. It is the Offeror’s respon-
sibility to insure that they have received all Addenda affecting this Solicitation. The email address to request
notification is:  susanharai@piatribal.org  

Petersburg Standard Specifications (CPSS) are applicable to this contract and are available for an ad-
ditional fee of $60.00 made payable to the Petersburg Borough or available for free on the Borough’s web-
site www.ci.petersburg.ak.us Additional charges will be required for special handling or delivery of the
documents by means other than first class mail. All CPSS documents may be obtained at the Petersburg
Borough Public Works office. 

Prospective bidders are encouraged to attend a Pre-Bid Conference that will be held in Petersburg Indian
Association Conference Room on Wednesday, October 9, 2019, beginning at 3:00 PM at the Conference
Room. Attendance by teleconference will be available by calling 1-907-650-7301. Technical questions re-
garding this project may be direct to the design engineer, Alan Murph, (907) 772-9216.  

Each bid shall be accompanied by a bid bond, cashier’s check or certified check made payable to the
Petersburg Indian Association in the amount of five percent of the total bid price. 

The Petersburg Indian Association reserves the right to reject any or all bids, to waive any informality
in a bid, and to make award to the lowest responsive, responsible bidder as it may best serve the interest 
of the Petersburg Indian Association. 

Authorized by: Cris Morrison, PIA President 
Published: September 12, 19, 29 and October 3 and 10, 2019

REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS  
SNOW REMOVAL AND STREET SANDING 
SERVICES FOR PAPKEʼS LANDING AREA 
Petersburg Borough is seeking proposals for snow removal 

and street sanding of private roads located within the Papke’s 
Landing area. Roads to be serviced include approximately 2.2 
miles of dirt driveways. Proposals are due at 2:00pm on October 
24th, 2019. For questions or to request 
a copy of the RFP, contact Public Works 
Director Chris Cotta at (907) 772-4430 
or ccotta@petersburgak.gov.   
Published: October 10 and 17, 2019

PETERSBURG BOROUGH 
ADOPTION OF ORDINANCE #2019-08 

Ordinance #2019-08, an Ordinance Determining that Property 
Conveyed to the Borough in a Tax Foreclosure Proceeding is not 
Required for a Public Purpose and Shall be Disposed of by the 
Borough has been adopted by the Borough Assembly.  Provisions 
of the ordinance take effect immediately. 

A copy of the ordinance is posted at the municipal offices at 12 
S. Nordic Drive, the US Post Office, the City of Kupreanof, Papke’s 
Landing posting board, the Library, and 
the Municipal Harbor office for review 
during normal office hours.   
Published: October 10, 2019

The numbers from the Pe-
tersburg Medical Center Foun-
dation two-month long 
fundraiser are in and, begin-
ning with the Paddle Battle in 
July through an Alaska Air-
lines raffle in September, the 

foundation raised approxi-
mately $11,800 for staff educa-
tion. 

About 27 participants 
signed up for the seventh an-
nual Paddle Battle in the Nar-
rows fundraiser, which began 
at Papke’s Landing and ended 
at Sandy Beach Park with an 
opportunity to take a break at 

Scow Bay.  
Troy Larson was the first to 

reach Sandy Beach at 2.5 
hours. Participants paid a $20 
registration fee that con-
tributed to the fundraiser, but 
donations were also collected. 
Donations were still coming in 
last week, but the final number 
that was raised was about 
$7,500. 

“I think some people just 
donate late if they forget about 
it,” said PMC Public Relations 
Coordinator Kelsey Lambe. 
“That’s why we’re always  
kind of slow getting a number 
out.” 

The Petersburg Medical 
Center Foundation was also 
selling raffle tickets for two 
Alaska Airlines round trip 
tickets through the first week 
of September. The raffle was 
able to raise an additional 
$7,500. 

For the second year in a 
row, the proceeds from the 
fundraiser will go towards fur-
thering the education of PMC 
staff members.  

“We had such a good re-
sponse and turn out of re-
quests for money last year that 
they decided to just keep 
rolling with it this year,” said 
Lambe. 

 
By BRIAN VARELA 
Pilot writer

Participants in the Paddle Battle prepare for their journey up the Narrows at Papkeʼs Landing. 
Pilot file photo

Petersburg Elks 
Lodge #1615 

ANNUAL 
SOCCER 
SHOOT

Awards and a Hot Dog Lunch to follow     

Join us  
on Saturday, Oct. 12  

9 a.m. to 11 a.m. in the HS Gym  
For ages 13 and under

PMC foundation raises 
$11,800 for staff education 

Marlene Cushing paddles her way up the Narrows towards Sandy 
Beach during the Paddle Battle in the Narrows fundraiser in July.

Pilot file photo


